

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31284-31285/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2008 in SCA No. 6965/2008 and against the impugned judgment and final order dated 7.7.2008 in LPA No.567 of 2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KALUBHAI BHUPATBHAI VALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALUBHAI GOLANBHAI VALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28781 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28786 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28790 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29049 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29073 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29074 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31434 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31435 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31436 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31439 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

report)

SLP(C) NO. 31441 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing
C/C of the impugned judgment and permission to place addl.
documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 31445-31446 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing
C/C of the impugned judgment and permission to place addl.
documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 31447-31448 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing
C/C of the impugned judgment and permission to place addl.
documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 31449-31450 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing
C/C of the impugned judgment and permission to place addl.
documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 18/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv. (Appearance slip
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv. Not given)
Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.
Ms. Garima Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
Ms. Snigdha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.

-3

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Preeti Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mrs Sheela Goel, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Murli, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 17th March, 2011 for final
disposal.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master