

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON:
COURT NO:
ITEM NO:

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3017 OF 2011

SHREE KODINAR TALUBA CO-OP
BANKING UNION LTD. & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

MAHDUBHAI ARJANBHAI BORAIYA & ORS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The SLP(Civil) No. 29073 of 2008 alongwith connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.03.2011 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.
The interim order passed by this
Court on 15th December, 2008 shall continue
to be in operation till the pendency of
these appeals."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are three respondents in this matter. Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1. Respondent No. 2 is served by dasti service. Respondent No. 3 is served through High Court but no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance on their behalf so far.

Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case but counsel for the Respondent No. 1 has not filed statement of case so far.

It is further submitted that connected Civil Appeal Nos. 3011-3012 of 2011 alongwith other connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.08.2015 when the Court was pleased to disposed of the same. A copy of the signed Order dated 20.08.2015 is attached herewith for the kind persual of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report for formal disposal.

Dated this the 04th day of September, 2015.

Copy to:-

Mr. A.P Medh, Advocates

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR